TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		02/11/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edwin Watts Golf Shops, LLC
Street Address:	20 Hill Ave
City:	Fort Walton Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32548
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3621128	AMERICA'S GOLF CLUB
Registration Number:	2569451	EDWIN WATTS GOLF
Registration Number:	3434765	LOYALTEE REWARDS
Registration Number:	3820526	THE WATTS GUYS
Serial Number:	85241795	
Serial Number:	85239933	TEST OUT, TUNE UP & TEE OFF
Serial Number:	85239882	TGIF
Serial Number:	85239889	TGIF TOUR
Serial Number:	85239907	THINK GOLF IN FLORIDA
Serial Number:	85239914	THINK GOLF IN FLORIDA TOUR
Serial Number:	85239899	THINK GOLF IT'S FRIDAY
Serial Number:	85239896	THINK GOLF IT'S FRIDAY TOUR
Serial Number:	85239921	WATTS IS GOLF
Registration Number:	3698202	GOLFBETTER PODCASTS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-3000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066397-0529
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans
Signature:	/jce/
Date:	02/21/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=PNC 485830955#page1.tif source=PNC 485830955#page2.tif source=PNC 485830955#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0504

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

PNC Bank, National Association ("<u>PNC</u>"), hereby releases and discharges its security interest in and to the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, which security interest was granted pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated July 15, 2011, and recorded July 15, 2011 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4583 Frame 0955.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PNC has caused this instrument to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of this 11th day of February, 2014.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Scott Goldstein

Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule A

REGISTERED MARKS	APPL. NO.	FILED	REG. NO.	REGISTERED
2000 20	77/267,858	08/30/2007	3,621,128	05/12/2009
AMERICA'S GOLF CLÜB	Transversion services			
EDWIN WATTS GOLF	76/110,101	08/14/2000	2,569,451	05/14/2002
	77/685,596	03/06/2009	3,698,202	10/20/2009
GOLFBETTER PODCASTS				
	77/267,855	08/30/2007	3,434,765	05/27/2008
LOYAL EE			:	in the state of th
	77/766,713	06/24/2009	3,820,526	07/20/2010
THE WATTS GUYS				
PENDING MARKS	APPL. NO.	FILED		TULKOTALIIRAANO HILEET EELEKKARAANIIRI
SWINGING GOLFER	85/241,795	02/14/2011		
	95/000 000			
TËST OUT, TUNE UP & TRE OFF	85/239,933	02/11/2011		
	85/239,882	02/11/2011		
TGIF				
TGIF TOUR	85/239,889	02/11/2011		
	85/239,907	02/11/2011		
THINK GOLF IN FLORIDA	33,230,307	J. 172011		
THINK GOLF IN FLORIDA TOUR	85/239,914	02/11/2011		
	4			

074658.01380/95170649v.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0506

REGISTERED MARKS	APPL NO.	FILED	REG. NO.	REGISTERED
THINK GÖLF IT'S FRIDAY	85/239,899	02/11/2011	n/a	Pending
THINK GOLF IT'S FRIDAY TOUR.	85/239,896	02/11/2011	n/a	Pending
WATTS IS GOLF	85/239,921	02/11/2011	n/a	Pending

074658.01380/95170649v.3

RECORDED: 02/21/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0507